1IN RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE *  BEFORE THE
5/5 Woodland Avenue, 63' ¥ of
and oppasite of Patapsco Avenue *  ZONING COMMISSIONER
1119 Wondland Avenue)
12th Election District *  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
7th Councilmuanic District
* Cace No. 89-526-A
Glenn A. ¥Welsh, ot ux
Petitionors -

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

The Fetitioners herein request a ariance to permit side yard
setbacks of 7 foet each in lieu of tl~ required 10 feet for both, for a
proposed new dwelling in accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1.

The Petilioners appeared and testified. There were no Protestants.

Testimony indicated that the subject property, known as 119 Wood-
iand  Avenue, is  iocated in the Chesapeoie Bay Critical Areas near the
Patapsco River and consists of (11478 acres zoned D.R. 5.5. 3aid property

is presently inproved with a single family dwelling which received struc-
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Lural damage during a wind storm and is in need of major repairs. bPeti-

. Lioners propose razing the exlsting dwelling and constructing a new dwell-

17y wilh additicnal living space. Testimony presented indicated the Peti-

tivners have discussed their plans with thelr neighbors who have expressed
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Lheir support in letters dated June 19, 1989 identified herein as Petition-
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ors' Exhibits 2 through €. Tetitioners' lestimony indicated the relief
requested will not resull in any detriment to the health, safety or gener-
al welfare of Lhe surrounding community. Testimony further indicated that
to  deny the relief requested would result in practical difficulty and
unreasonable hardship upon Pet.itioners.

After due congideration of the testimony and evidence presented,

in the opinion of the Zoning Commissicner, the relief requested sufficient-

oy - - -
PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: f 7_ $o24 - /q

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property sit:isie in Baltimore County and which is
destribed in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a

Variance from Section __1802:3.C.1 ______ To.aklov. sida _yoard setbacks of T fta . ..
CAn Mey of the requirad 10 e oo ccecm e amem—e—mmrmm—eemm————-

@ e i T o i . — RS mm AR R T e e e A E s s E " -, - meea s Seonss -

o e e e e e e P R A A —— e e e A T e e e o Sk b e

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, for the Li 2
following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty) —

See aprtiched L€ e

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

1, ur we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, ete., upon filing of this
petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of
Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm,
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we
are the legal owner(s) of the property
which is the subject of this Petition.

Centract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s):
Glenn A. Welsh

(Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name)
e D hanre ) 08abe .
‘) Signature Signature

Melinda Kroat-Velsh
Address (Type or Print Name)

e ee e emnmmmnnn Zelerelo- Ko aweleh

City and State Signature

Aitorney for Petitioner:

For FiLING

. N e Doiamore | M 222
§"<§; Signature City and S:ate
¥
t \T .......................................... Name, address and phone number of legal ewner, con-
T Address tract purchaser or representative 10 be contacted
1
e S S [ O RS
- M 5\ City and State Name
Attorney’s Telephone NO.! cocemmvamemcan o e emmmmememesmeem e ceesemsmmemee———————————
Address Phone No.
. - . . /AT~
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this _____/ - . ... day
of o AT . 19:‘52, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as-
required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-

out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
Commissioner of Baltimore Counz in Room 1086, nty Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

AP

County, on the ... .- o .___.. day of -~
Q._M. :? o .

Zoning Oommissioner of Baktimore Count

1y complies with the requirements of Sections 307.1, 307.2 and 500.14 of

the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BR.C.2.R.) and should therefeore

be granted. There is no evidence in the record that the subject variance

would adversely affect the health, safety, and/or general welfare of the

public. Furthermore, strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in

practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioner.

The facts and evidence presented tend to estublish that special

conditions or circumstances exist which are peculiar to the land or struc-

tures located within the Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas of Baltimore Coun-

ty; that to deny the relief requested would result in practical difficul-

ty, unreasonable hardship, or severe economic uardship upon the Petition-

er; and that strict compliance with the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area re-

quirements and the B.C.Z.R. would deprive the Petitioner of rights common-

§§ 1. enjoyed by other properties in similar areas within the Chesapeake Bay
NS ryitical Areas in Baltimcre County. The granting of the relief reguested

will not confer upon the Petitioner any special privilege that would be

denied by the critical area requlations to other lands or structures with-
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in the Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas. Clearly, the request is not based

upon conditions or circumstances which are the result of the Pet’tioner's
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actions, nor does the reguest arise from a conditicn relating to land or

building use, either permitted or non-corforming, on another property.
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The relief vrequested is in harmony with the general spirit and intent of

the Critical Areas legislation for Baltimore County and conforrms to the

requirements as set forth in Section 500.14 of the B.C.2.R.

In accordance with Section 500.14 of the B.C.Z.R., the Director

of the Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has

submitted recommendations which describe what steps the Petitioner must

Mr. & Mrs. Glenn Welsh
119 Woodland Avenue
Baltimore, MD 21222

January 23, 1989

Zoning Commissioner
of Baltimore County
office of Zoning Variance

REF: Property: 119 Woodland Avenue
Baltimore, MD 21222

To Whom It May Concern:

We are applying for a variance, for.property address 119
woodland Avenue, zone 21222, for the followlng reasons:

R

1. During a wind storm we received structural damage to the
right rear corner of the house. The contractor_that we
conctracted said to repair the roof properly it would
require replacing the whole roof because of rotten wood.
There is also a question of whether the fogndatlon .woqld be
able to support a new roof since the house is now sitting on

individual blocks.

2. My wife and I are considering having chilQrgn and have spoke
with a contractor about building an addltlona‘l _bedroom to
the house. He advised us against anymore additions to the

present structure.

3. The reconstruction of this dwelling would increase the value
of our home and also be an asset to the neighbkorhcod and

other property owners in the neighborhocd.

Thank you for taking the time to review this .petition for a
zoning variance. If there are any further dquestions we can be
reached during the day at 955-7137 (Mrs. Welsh), evening 282-

9347.

Sincerely,

Glenn A. Welsh

L«?ﬂ?m{ﬁ, Sfond  pte Zo A

elinda A. Kroat-Welsh
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1255 public hearing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the

vine as the 30-day appellate process frem this Trider
has expired. i1f, for whatever reason, bLhis Orier .S
reversed, the Petitioners would be required te return,
and be responsible for returning, sald property to its

original condition; and,

take to insure that the relief requested complies with the following

Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas requirements to:

1) Mirimize adverse impacts on water guality that
tesult from pollutants that are discharged from struc-
tures or conveyances or that have run off from sur-
rounding lands;

IT 1S FURTHER ORDERED that the Petiticner shall comply fuily  and

completely with all requirerents and recommendat lons of the Lepartrent o

2) Conserve fish, wildlife, and plant habitat; and

Prnvironmental Protection and kesource Management, ai  set forth in cheir

3) Be consistent with established land use policies
for development in the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area
which accommodate growth and also address the fact
that, even if pollution is contreolled, the number,
rovement, and activities of persons in that area can
create adverse environmental impacts.

comments dated June 12, 1983, attacted hereto and made a part rereort.
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C//Zun?ng Conmissioner for

JRE:bia vattinere County

These recomnendations shall be attached herets and become a

permanent part of the decision rendered in this case. There is no eovi-

dence in the record that the relief requested would adversely affect the

health, safety, and/or general welfare of the public provided there is

compllance with the requirements of the Department of Environmental Protec-

tion and Rescurce Managen 't as more fully described below.

pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and

relief requested should be granted.
THEREFORE, IT TS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for

4
Baltimore County this (szfzjgéy of June, 1989 that the Petition for Zon-

ing Variance to permit side yard setbacks of 7 feet each in lieu of the re-

quired 10 feet for both for a proposed new dwelling, in accordance with

Petiticrer's Exhibit 1, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the

following restrictions which are conditions precedent to the relief grant-

pd herein:

1) The Petitioners may apply for their building
permit and be granted same upon receipt of this Order;
however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that pro-
ceeding at this time is at their own risk until such

BALTIMORE
GAS AND
ELECTRIC

Y- ¥ S
Sl S Al Y ST
THIS REVOCABLE LICENSE, M 29T,
BT SE. Maode this dqy f ANt
¥ nd between BALTIMORE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY, :cr‘ojineﬂﬁer r.f::.f:a,

H . . L bt St ’ 'TTE "
CHARLES CENTER + P.O. BOX 1475 « BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21203 - B n?};:’f*&iueﬁh-anﬁ-}bnnda L. Welsh, his wife Lmr;,m.'
- rasas b ot s chereinalier
R o 1 Te ;(*’3( gride~, - -
i, ' e HEL
December 1, 1986 : . - 43&;5‘;}15.‘;}&:;3?,--,,, D WITNESSETH:
: iRt R g . :
? i T}!AT. the Licenses has requested the right and privil b
: - Liconige®s pro hereinafter refarred privilege to enter ypon and use that portion of th 1
Mr. & Mrs. Glenn A. Welsh i dated ;}217’8’]'. erein “;:’:::'.d': os porce:iof land, o5 delinscted o =& ptA=aat®- in red on a eplat z‘i
119 Woodlawn A K ¢ THachec herelo, Made a part hereof, sadumasiadetimiriotd
Woodlawn Avenue t%oted below, and the Licensor is willing to grant such bi e for the purpase ¢
Baltimore, Maryland 21222 sot Corth, . . use subject to the terms and conditions as hereinafter 3
. : SR R . ¢
Dear Mr. & Mrs. Welsh: , 4 NOW, THEREFORE, in consider

. . .
ation of the right and privilege herein gronted and the sum of

One  Dollars (§ 1.00

' tr . =k

License Agreement Executed on:  January 28, 1985 : Licensor in odvance for the period January 1 1985 % paid by the Licensee 1o the
y te i ! - ‘
For: Lawn Extension & Gardening December 31, 1986 v it is mutually agreed as follows:
1, LICENSOR hereby grants unto Licensee, and
s g, the | .
Renewal Period: Janvary 1, 1987 1o December 31, 1983 the porcal of land as delineated on the oforememi'o::d Ie anler hereby accepts a license to enter upon and use
extension and gardening. _ plat solely for the purpose of  a 1awn

We are writing to you to determine if you wish to renew the licen
have with the Baltimore Gas and Electric éompany. If you wish to cozfi:t?;eteon:;?oyuc:u
property for the above renewal period, nlease sign this letter in the space indicated
below, have your signature(s) witnessed, and return the original letter to me. Please
keep one copy for your records,

. I we do not hc_ear from you within thirty (30) days from the date of this letter, we
will consider this license agreement terminated. Please remove any personal property
(i:ImT ourdproperty immediately since we cannot be responsible for it if damaged or '
estroyed.
, 2. LICENSOR sholl have the right of ingres d :
. gress ond egress over the scid parcel of land to-
Yery truly yours ’
’ a. C°;s""":" operate and mointain present ond,/or future gas ond.‘or electric facilit )
un i : ’ actlities i
o e;s: efsoud ;fallr:el of lc'm.d ond the right to make necessary openings and :.-)l:c:: :n, over and
g 2 / .MM thalpqll of examining, repairing, altering or extending soid electric and./or gas fOC‘F:'mns f?'. o
3 . i openings and excavations shall be preperly refilled and resyrfaced and [ies provided
ett in o good and sofe condition, ®d and the parcel of land
Property Management Coordinator
Property Management Unit . b Make test borings or surveys on said parcel of lond provided that such in
i parce| of lond does not unreasonably disturb the peacelui enjoyment of the Iici’:::eand egress 19 the
c. Trim, top and/or cut down and kee i ' R
p trimmed, topped and cut down an
. . i y trees t .
parcel of lond which, in the sole judgment of Licensor, may interfere with or ‘;'””""" o “.'d
present and/or future gas and/or electric focilities, oll upon the said
Witness: Si | 3. LICENS '
. ned: . OR sholl not be lighl
- g of land. ioble for any crop and/or other damage, regordless of couse, on the parcel
Witness: Si [ L.
: igned: - ? ' -
4, LICENSEE, as part of the consideration hereof, agrees 10: :
0. Accept the parcel of lond in its present condition for the right and privilege hereby given
BJJ(LicenseLtrXVar=-Ltr) s b. Keep said parcel of laiic :n good order and condition at oll times,
€. Comply with o!! present and future opplicabl
I . . .-l .
. , ~ tothe parcel of lond or use thereof, PP ¢ laws and requirements of public authorities in respect
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THISDEEDO
19.84%..... The grantor is .. GLENN,
Spate, of Maryland-oomos
- Mim&l Extate. Fﬂm'..lm;.ﬂ.:r:nnnmnnpn-
~der the lawsof . the Stato of land ..o
e o b erbia. Ky and.. . 21044 -

Borrower owes Lender the pnncipal sum of TY IS,Z:E‘.’QQQ.QO"

dated the same date uihis Secunty Instrument ("Note
paid carher. due and payable on
This Sccurity Instrument secures to Lender: () the re;
rencwaly, extensions and modifications; (b} the payment

eet the security of this Sccurity Inurument; and (€] the per ) N : - ) ' 7
:’:m _ Bo,m": irrevocably grants and conveys to Trustee, in *rust. with pes of el sale. he [ollowing g:‘:n"";'f':""w‘"m'“ ": Intensely Developed Area, (IDA) vou can speed stte inhiltration surfoce runo’f nto © siream. These basing usugily contan g
located m .. P2 | AMOE eI Sn RN T TS IR SRR RN TR eSS * - Y r - by channeling surface runoff ternporary poo! of water ihal &iss pa'es as the runoll s re-

heginning for
of 1003 feet, 5 inches South 74 degree
center llne of the right-of-way of the
binding on the southeast side of woodlan
fcet to the southwesternmost outline
running thence South 15 degrees 15 minuten east binding on said
6-1/2 inches to the southcasternmest outiline nf said whole lot;
on eaid outline Nerth 74 degrees 45
minutes West 99 feet $-1/2 inches to the place of beginning.

DEED OF TRUST '

F TRUST (“Secunty Inslmmenl"lisma:to‘:nm.t
A.. WELSH. and MELINDA l..K » -
m——====(“Borroucr’’). The lrveice n _Beaa Fa Goyle. —

- oommen. (" Trustee™) The bencficiary i
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rersaeers AMRY whene addren ©

THOUSAND FOUR_ HUNDRE : o
Tha dett s evidenced by Borrower’s nate _ :

“), mhch provices

pasyment ‘
of all o4: 1 rums, with interest, »
rfor.  ace of Borrower'y cosenants and apree

“of. Baltimore Count¥.. in. the—

w tuch i ocganized and existing it
~fest.l -

ean ey

fot monthhy royvments, with the full debt, i oot

" e et evidenond 1 the Note, with interest, and all

the eame on the southeast side of Woodland Avenue at the distance
s 45 minutes West as now surveyed from the
Sparrows Point Railroad and running thence
d Avenue South 74 degrees 45 minutes West 30
of the wiole 1ot of which this is a part;
outline 99 feet
thence still binding
minutea East 50 feet; thence North 15 degrees 15
The improvements- .

thereon belng known as No, 119 Woodland Avenue.

Being the same lot of ground which by
1 be recorded among the Land Records of
was pranted and conveyed by RICK L. PARK

Baltimore County,

beed dated even date herewith and intended
{mmediately prior hereto
ER unto GLENN A. WELSH and MELINDA L. KROAT, .

Svanced under paragraph 7 10
ments. For thes

7oning Commissioner

FROM:

SUBJECT:

Mr. ..cbert W. Sheesley

Petition for Zoning Variance - Item 409

Welsh Property
Chesapeake Bay Critical hrea Findings

SITE LOCATION
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The =ubject property is located at 119 Woodland Avenue. The site is
within the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area and is classified as an

APPLICANT PROPOSAL

The applicant has requested a variance from section 1B02.3.C.1 of
tha Baltimore County Zoning Regulations to allow side yard setbacks of
7 feet in lieu of the required 1D feetl.

GOALS OF THE CHESAPERKE BAY CRITICAL AREA PROGRAM

In accordance with the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area Program, all
project approvals shall be based on a finding which assures that
proposed projects are consistent with the following goals of the

1. Regulation:

shall use Best Management Practices or other technology which
reduces pollutant loadings by 10% of the on-site level prior to new g
development or redevelopment." <Baltimore County Code Sec. 22-217>

Finding:

in rainspouts.

At present rooftop runoff does not appear to be collected r

"New development and redevelopment within the IDA

In order to comply with the above regulation,

rooftop runoff shall be directed through downspouts and into Dutch i

drains or seepage pits (see attached informaticn).

This will :

encourage maximum infiltration of stormwaler and will bring this

property into compliance with the 10% rule.

Infiltration of

stormwater is a recommended Best Management Practice in “A
Framework for Evaluating Compliance with the 10% Rule in the
Chesapeake Bay Critical Area".

4. Regulation: "No dredging, filling, or construction in any

wetland shall be permitted.
protected from contamination.”

Finding:

Any wetland must be adegquately
<Baltimore County Code Sec. 22-9B>

No tidal or non-tidal wetlands were found cn this site,

or in the vicinity of the site.

CONCLUSION
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/' wsanfilnranon devices
{. canerhavee inflttation
f5 even on sites walh we |
dramed soils 1 ampwietant tn
remember ihat suriace sunoff
cannot tnftlirate satls that are at
or past their saturabon peant
(hy virtue of depth to warer
table or bedrock). contan a
tigh percentage of clayv, nr te<t
on a clay bardpan Under these
condittons, sutface runeff ran-
not infiltrate the soill even with
an inhliration device
Using berms and swales.

nto a gravel-filled secpage pit.
a Dutch dram (see itlustrauon),
or a gravel-lined detention
basin. You can also spread run-
off over the land surface by
using a senes of terraces or
runaff spreaders, which pro-
motes greater infiltration by
slowdy spreading runotiin a

far shaped pattern across ave-
getated land sarface. Serpage
pits. gravel- hined recharge
basing, and terraces lose thewr
efl~ctiveness as infiltration de-
vices when the land surlace is
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The Zomring Variance shall be conditioned so the project proposal is
in compliance with the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area Regulations and
findings listed above.

Critical Area Law:

the within Grantors.

clegged with clay. sift. or ne
sand particles Infiltratton de-

e &‘_/ \...-) o

Toge i i ' 2 = hich so far as
ith the followi iipment and any replacerents thereof, w o | |
ey 1 = oo 1. "Minimize adverse impacts on water quality thal result Erom

TS e mmn ey WL S e

i that such may
; 1 shall be deemed to be fixtures and, to the extent 3
g:lﬁ‘i::gdtewqmdsm'mm than fixtures, this instnrent shall n:'nst.:_ttute a securlﬁ
agrément creating a security interest in such goods for the benafit of the ho‘
of the Note secured hercby, all in accordance with the (hiferm Comercial Code:

refrigerator, range/oven. dishwasher, dryer and window air conditioner.

{(Such property having been purchased in whole or in part with

tha suns secured hereby.)

pollutants that are discharged from structures or conveyances

or that have runoff from surrounding lands;

2. Conserve fish, wildlife and plant habitat; and

3. Establish land use policies for development in the Chesapeake
Bay Critical Area which accommodate growth and alsc address

Upon compliance with Chesapeake Bay Critical Area Regulations, this
project shall be approved.

Robert W. Sheesley, Directbr

vices for large parcels of land
are often constructed along
with sediment traps, basins, ar
grassed sediment filters. These
traps and [ilters remove hine
particles from runoff before
they reach the infiltration de-
vice. Sediment traps are less
criticat for most residential lats,
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most homeowners can use a
system of swales or basins
leading to the infiltrannon
device as a sediment filter

Department of Environmental Protection
and Resource Management

Baltimore .....cocemes

P 3 the fact that even if ponllution is controlled, the number,

movement., and activities of persons in that area can create
adverse environmental impacts."

' which has the address of _Na..11% Macdland I,fs\:;;lme..........
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snd convey the Property snd thai the PI;NT")‘ is unr‘"ir:}h;:?r;:'::rd:r:mnd\. subject 10 any encumbrances of record. B fre onoabne soreld . icherna I ” l l ; é\- 6( 5C a( o
and will defend generally the title to the Property agmn v

rm covenants with

The Honorable Dale T. Volz | [) [2 !x I ‘ iV . (“ -

i i n-unifo
Tuis SLCURITY INSTRUMENT combines unifoim co?cn‘ams for nsllm;!ﬂus:';n:ml;zn’.
Limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute 8 unifarm secunly inslrument covenng

Form 3021 12/83
MARYLAND —Single Family—FHYA/FHLMC UNIFORM INSTRUMINT
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: . Zoning Commissioner
Chapter 4 downhill slope so that water through the soil wiil collecton Office ofPJanning & Zom’ng Towsan, Maryland
does not seep through the the surface and either create . farviand 21904 - _
foundation. Once the water has health, safety, and use prob- Towson, Maryland 21 eSO { IR YRS
irye P ; : ss the sur- 335,
Rainy Day Blues been cafnedltenlf(;fer:,ff:;';e‘:;]"e 'fz‘g;sa‘;’e';‘(‘:s‘; ?Lfl'l‘:‘;;? e su (301) 887-3353 heginning for the same on the southenst side of Woodland Avenue at the distgnce S District-..2_ =222, Date of Posting.. 2.0 ..l l .l ..
E inw ves house'}ouflou [ﬁs e- Be on the lookout for J. Robert Haines B of 1003 fect, 5 inches South 74 degrees 45 minutes West aa now surveyed from the B X
Ow rain water mo surface so that runollis £ . . ey ar . . faRi line of the right-of-way of the Sparrovs Point Rallroad and running thence | ; -y Posted f{or: e FS e C e o cc———— oo
? M over and through the leased gradually. smail wet patches in your yard. Zoning Commissioner - center e ; : R O e tond1any Avenue South 74 degrees 45 minutes West 50 i - ¥ t OF emmmmn d L L ST 20 lemmcemammmm —————— .- -
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hg;:melmsfwm vards. or bro- lm:ld lobirreate a hisin. which lecting on the gronnd. Plant . f\nliitsngtﬁlfxz ;::L;ogzhg:;tg:gm:; mf:::“te: Evet 50 feet: thence North 15 degrees 15 i R ‘.,“ . Location o_f pmpﬁ't?!---—-é -:S__-_Aasz-l‘_[;/g_zf__;I__.‘_/_r_f__-:___g:__S’__z,__ DAY R v 8 A
kcnbslt:plic S{Sl:'r:;dsali\::lgt::\e I'Kihlltsaatu I;:;::gli‘:)It']el:lclaul";?uir‘elro %;z:\:I':::fll::‘cl:-:1:)};31‘:};{2|I1!:)lc'l;?1:'s Mr. & Mrs. Glenn A. Welsh minutes West 93 feet 6-:‘/2 irlrcgh:a ;?Q;I‘Iehs‘l!:z: of beginning. The improvements- i y Y: // F’ ;’yao c£ //(_H cf" /jv-/ .
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gge \f-'al::r runoff and poorly ;c:iord of time. The effective- Filling these pockets with top- 119 Woodland Avenue ' thereon belng known as Ho ﬂ‘i; BT = e / / 7, o -
drained soil is also imporant to ness of a basin depends on the soil and seeding them with Baltimore, Maryland 21222 Dennis F, Rasmussen ! Belng the same lot of ground which by Deed dated even date herewith and intended b Location of Slgns:___J s (% ,___-_ﬁ_'sit_’__:.____E_*."___;_--./_,:’__;L__:_z_»;m-.:.---._:--‘ ...............
improving the heaith of the soil's ability to absorb and filier grass will usually solve the County Executive » 7 to be recorded amonp the Land Recards of Baltimore County, immedi:t:éilgai":h:;gﬁ doe - / -/ / Z( .
Chesapeake Bay. the surface water. Soils with problem by letng water flow RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE ) ‘ . was pranted and conveyed by RICK L. PARKER unto GLENN A. WELSH an . . Y AR BN &R Y A SR A S S S L S e e e ————— = a e e—ema——— -
Rain from roofs and less than two feet of depth to on its natural path. s/S Woodland Avenue, 63' E of and opposite Patapsco Avenue thhe within Grantors. Voo
driveways runs cff, often erod- bedrock or one foot of deptiv 10 In some nstances. you ReMATES o cceeccm e e e Mo ccmcee——————————————————————— e mm—— e e
. ; , . 119 Woodland Avenue) . 3 -
ing vards and destroying a seasonally high water table. may be able to correct an exist I | ° ’ - . . trict . s f‘%ﬂ p 5
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off vacant lows and lawns is car- | gra clay hardpan beneath the ing a system of berms and "_"_U::';;’g’;r’g’;';q‘n‘?"r’nu;h Glenn A. Welsh, et ux - Petlitloners ; Signatare
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' Whengme s?ﬁzlit%c}trueetr:?cf::wer ) L filing an appeal, please contact Ms. Charlotte Radcliffe at 434 The Zoning Commies 88;?353 Du”dalk Eag’e
sewage ou . —~ ' . Commussions: . y .
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Baltimore County

Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning & Zoning
Towson, Maryland 21204
4942053

J. Robert Haines ' Date:

Zoning Commuasoner

fr. & Mrs. Slenn A. telsh '
119 Woodland Avenue
faltimore, Maryland 21222

Re: PetitZon for Zoninn Variance
CASE NUMBER: B3-526-A
©5 Upodland Avenue, 63 ft. £ of and opposite Patapsco Avenue
119 Woedland Avenue
12th Election District - 7th Councilmanic
petitianec{s): Glenm A, Welsh, et ux
HEARTNG SCHELDULED: THURSDAY, JUNE 22, 1588 at 2:00 p.Mm.

Dear Mr, & Mrs. Welsh:

Please be advised that ?3 "/o is due for advertising and posting of
A1l fees must be paid prior to the hearing.
Do not remove the sign and post set(s) from the property ?rom the time

it is posted by this office until the day of the hearing itself.

the above-referenced property.

THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND THE ZONING SIGN(S) AND POST(S) RETURNED

of ?/37

ON TilE DAY OF THE HEARING OR_THE ORDER SHALL NOT BE ISSUED.

Pleas~ make your check payable to Baltimor
jt slong with the sign{s) and post(s) to t

your hearing is scheduled to begin.

Please note that should you fail to return the sign and post set(s), there
will be an additional $25.00 added to the above fee for each set not

returned.

Very truly yours,

J. ROBERT HAINES

Zoning Commissioner of

Baltimore County

Mr. & Mrs. Vernon Holt, Jr.
113 Woodland Avenue
Baltimore, MD 21222

June 19, 1989

To Whem It May Concern:

Mr. and Mrs. Glenn Welsh have discussed with us

. We understand
that the new house will be 36' X 30' and will not meet the 10!

rebuilding their house at 119 Woodland Avneue.

set back law on each side.

We have no_objections to the construction of their proposed
house and feel it will not affect us as a direct neighbor.

Sincerely,

Mr. & Mrs. Vernon Holt, Jr.
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e County, Maryland and bring
he Zoning Office, County Office

Building, Room 111, Towson, Maryland 21204 fifteen (15) minute

Baltimore County
Baltimore County Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Commissioner . Office of Planning & Zoning
Office of Planning & Zoning Towson, Maryland 21204
Towson, Maryland 21204 (301) 887-3353
494-3353
J. Robert Haines

J. Robert Haines Zoning Commisioner
Zoning G .

May 15, 1989

Gleon & Melinda Welsh
119 Woodland Avenue
Baltimore, Maryiand 21222

NOTICE OF HEARING

Dennis F. Rasmussen
County E xecutive

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act
and Regulations of Baltimore County will hold a public hearing on the property
jdentified herein in Room 106 of the County Office Building, located at 111

W. Chesapeake Avenue in Towson, Maryland as follows:

Re:

Request for Expedicated Hearing
Iten R409

Petition for Zoning Variance
CASE NUMSER: B3-526-A .
55 Woodland Avenue, 63 T t. E of and opposite Patapsca Avenue
119 uoadland Avenue )

12th Election District - 7th Councilmanic

HEARING SCHEUOULED: THURSDAY, JUNE 22, 1989 at 2:00 p.m.

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Welsh:

matter,

Variance: To allow side yard cetbacks of 7 feet in lieu of the required 10 feet.

SEEEN have met requlation requirements.

In the event that this Petition is granted, a building permit may be issued
within the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Commissioner will, however,
entertain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during .3is
period for gocd cause shown. Such request must be in writing and received in
this. office by the date of the hearinz set above or presented at the hearing.

N 27 <~/

o 5 - ’
~*y /‘ e By /ykbﬁﬂoﬂéip

J. ROBERT HAINES
Zoning Commissioner of
Baltimore County

cce  Mfir, & Mrs. Walsh
File

Mr. & Mrs. Frank Pugh
117 Woodland Avenue S
Baltimore, MD 21222 N

June 19, 989

To Whom It May Concern:

Mr. and Mrs. Glenn Welsh have discussed with wus about
rebuilding their house at 119 Woodland Avneue. We understand
that the new house will be 36' X 30' and will not mee - the 10!
set back law on each side.

Mr. and Mrs.

We have no objections to the construction of their proposed
house and feel it will not affect us as a direct neighbor living
next door to 119 Woodland Avenue.

Sincerely, o

int [ (L

Mr. & Mrs. Frank Pugh

i L -

\ oL § - , f‘%‘n’! E"‘:‘%‘a - ‘.
cxunp Y e W B s
5 é«’ QL %ﬂi.f"ig‘z & dﬁ-—r@-’“ﬁﬁ

This office is in receipt of your request for ap sarly bearing with reference to the above captioned

To Whom It May Concern:

I have no objections to the construction of thei
) _ eir proposed
house and feel it will not affect me as a direct neighbor? °

Date: May 10, 1989

Dennis F. Rasmussen
County Executive

PleasebeadvisedthatZonianequlatimsrequirethatallcasesmstbeplacedmthahearingdocketm
]ater than 90 days after the date of filing. Furtber, the number of petitions filed this year bas
increased by 33% from the previous year.

We have po choice but to comply with regulations and must inform you, that although consideration of
your request is merited, we can only aim to schedule your hearing on the first available date after we

Bearing the above in mind, this office will endsavor to give you the earliest possible date.

Very truly yours,

887-3391

Mr. Nathan Glover
8 Patapsco Avenue
Baltimore, MD 21222

June 19, 1989 "

Mr. Glenn Welsh have discussed with me about
rebuilding their house at 119 Wocdland Avneue. I understand that

the new house will be 36' X 3C' and will not '
back law on each side. ot meet the 10' set

Sincerely,
. e R 5 /7 )
7’?:1, 7 413 %/} - & éf ,ﬂ,ﬂz <7

Mr. Nathan Glover
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7ONING OFFKE

Zoning Commissioner

4.28-F7

February-21,-1989 ~

Glenn & Melinda Welsh
119 Woodland Avenue

Baltimore, MD 21222

T e # yo?

of Baltimore County
Office of Zoning Variance

REF: Property: 119 Woodland Avenue
Baltimore, MD

To Whom It May Concern:

We have submitted our paperwork fo
variance in reference to property,
We would like to ask if you cou
hearing date possible so that we
building codes or re

contractors of any
need to adhere to.

We appreciate all your efforts in this matter.

should have further questions please contact either Mrs. Welsh at

955-7137 or Mr. Welsh at 282-9347,.

21222

1d schedul

Sincerely,

s

o ') R b
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Glenn A. Welsh

Mr. & Mrs. El1 ,
. mer Wils
1 Patapsco Avenues on

Melinda L. Kroat-Welsh

Baltimore, MD 21222

June 19, 1989

To Whom It May Concern:

_ ‘ Glen i
rebuilding theijr house gt ﬁﬁifthhzze s
will be 36! °

side.

that the new h
ouse
set back law on each

We haVe no ObjECtio

house and feel j i
it will
Across the street from

and Avne
X 30 ue,

Ns to the constru

not affect us as a

119 Woodland Avenue

Cussed with uys about

We understand

and will not meet the 10!

ction of their
- : Proposed
direct neighbors l?ving

Sincerely,

Mr.

e

& Mrs. Elmer Wilson
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r a hearing date for a
119 Woodland Ave., 21222.
e us for the earliest
can inform our building
gulations that they will

If you
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BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

To: J. Robert Haines
Zonine Commeissioner

FROM: Pat Keller, Deputy Director
office of Planning and Zoning

SUBJECT: Z20NING ADVISORY COMMITTEER COMMENTS

e uls Blazic | ' g : ' o Case No. 89-526-A
16 Patapsco Avenue v . s o, 409
Baltimore, MD 21222 ' ; d

e n 2 Ghe v —50—F—50—%—50" —X%—=50—>
[ ' 2 = 9-'——
: 1T

) : ) qrcorn |O‘r~ -

To Whom It May Concern: _' . 5 : :'houszr corner

' i : T : hou e ffers no comment

Mr. and Mrs. Glenn Welsh have discussed with me about : _ with in . : offers no « '
rebuilding their house at 119 Woodland Avneue. I understand that = ' ' : .

the new house will be 36’ X 30’ and will not meet the 10’ set v ‘ - !Jéu
back law on each side.

J Re: A. Welsh, et ux
J. uary 23, 1989 Re: Glenn

corner | . The Petitioners reguest a variance to allow side vard setbacks of 7 feet
house in lieu of the required 10 feet. Tn reference to this reguest, staff

0.572 ACRES ¢ ‘ . 5 : 1
I have no objections to the construction of their proposed - . _ A16228%.txt  Pe.
house and feel it will not affect me as a direct neighbor. . ‘ : 4 e '

Sincerely, o ] ' )
Lﬁ'—(’t"':’_ﬂ / -.) A.D,-L—L ._ : RIVERSIDE STLTIGN ; ‘ . Proposed dwelling

30' x 36
Mr. Louis Blazic 86 &E CO single family

dwelling

Al x A : 098 25-A

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
Braocwins H

avons RA

County Office Building
111 W, Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Plat for Zoning Vari : Zofiges
Owner? Glzinain:;‘l(:ihanance There will be six Pine trees, 7 ave *
Melinda L Kroat Two Weeping Willow trees a.n.d
Election District#12, zone DR5.5 ' _ Two Red Miple trees located between

Parcel is not in a recorded sub division ' the two lots.

Parcel #16, Block004, Map 110

Deed Ref. 5405/381

Liber 6771 Folio 0424 ,

Tax *_1219008770 f . ROBERT HAINES
Lot size: S{O(.JO.Sq. ft.,.111_178 ‘ac. . : _ ZONING COMMISSIONER
Existing utilities located in Woodland Ave. ; Petitioner

Wartz Scale |- - Petitioner's
vert Scale: _ Attorney

Your petition has been received and accepted for filing this
].zt.h day of ’\:‘J‘,‘il . 19 r,".

WOod lQN‘j 4

/

ave
abpug A3y /

Received by:

D h €V S5 il Vg -

Chairman, Zoning Plans
Advisory Committee

- Baltimore County
Baltimore County ‘ . Fire Department B
Department of Public Works S Tmysgn, Maryland 21204-2586
Bureau of Traffic Engineering S 194-4500
Courts Building, Suite 405 Paul H. Reinche
Tewson, Maryland 21204 B Chief
300 8573054 _ J. Robert Haines vy ‘ .‘j ‘
e R zoning Comissioner Skl , = Sl _4& / j 9‘4—( 2
April 21, 1989 L amn - A Office of Planning and Zcning By R, L T T /
. Baltimore County Cffice Building i} : CZ&sz s

&t 016 /5000 -
Towson, MD 21204 BALTIMORE COURTY, MARYLAND ’

NTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE C/"M“”’/ %WWZZW"/ML
p . Dennis F. Rasmussen " . '
e N . fe: Property Owmer: Glemn A. Welsh, et ux ennis F. Rasmussen N N /4(/2‘7‘—// j’of/ Sl e ALl LD, wx.)%

1. ¢ Hai County Executive ; X TO: Zoning Advisory Committee DATE: May 23, 1989
!;.Io.nifxg Eggigssiirllzis Location: SS Woodland Ave, 63' E of and opposite Patapsco Ave

: 3 T 4119 Woodland Avenue SgE FROM: Robert W. Bowling, P.E. B
County Office Building - RO ] . ) , W
Towson, MD 21204 . Item No.: 409 Zoning bgenda: 4/11/89 Q'/‘_%’:M‘( 2 _/C&/—» m

R T pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by this s N : ' e %y. %M«é Se ‘
Dear Mr. Ha-nes ; : Burean and the comments below marked with an "x" are applicable and required i ‘ ’ L W
The Bureau of Traffic Engineering has no corments for items number [ %&L W e

RE: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting

Gentlemen: for April 11, 1889

+o be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the prcperty. The Developers Engineering Divislon has revieved /dc/; /"’@L
390, 40C, 401, 407, 403, LOL, 405, 406, 408, 409, 410, 411, 412 and ' the =zoning items for the subject meeting and we have
Mi". ’ ’ L 1. Fire bydrants for the referenced property are required and shall be - no comments for Items 399, 400, 401, 402z, 403, 404, 4086,

located at int=rvals or feet along an approved road in accor- 408, :409, 410, 412, 413, 414, and 416.
@ance with Baltimore County Standarcs as published by the Department '

of Public Works. Comments are attached for Items 405 and 411.

. : , !
SR A second means of vehicle access is recuired for the site. /i / /
Very truly yours, . : . '{fzf:/“-’ oo f

. "-'J‘lc’ . e ' ). Y :_

R The vehicle dead end condition shown at e . s )é;'é/ VK')/ W
T\ ff’)[) . . - ROBERT W. BOWLING, P/ , Chief )

CHpiboar) ) ) g o

SHe j i Developers Engineerjing Division : SRR 76%7..?55/7
Michael S. Flanigan el EXCEEDS the maximum allowed py the Fire Department. -
Traffic Engineer Assoc. 11 R |

lv.\d!

Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy ©Or beginning of operation. / / 7 WM / é/{
MSF/1lab _ ' The buildings and structures existong Cr proposed on the site shall = ‘ . (X ! Ma s T 2 53
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The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the : | "
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Site plans are approved, as drawn.
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The Fire Prevention Bureau has no camrents at this time.
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